Barundamnw

HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE

wooes BEVT-Z1501CB1II

¢ WITH MK7 TRIMMER

PARTS LIST

Machine Serial No. 3117873G13 and later

BARUDAN CO., LTD.

20 Tsukagoshi Josuiji,

lchinomiya-city, Aichi-pref., Japan
TEL{81>586-76-1137 FAX{81)586-77-1499
http//iwww.barudan.co.jp/

wxat Iwulb9 -~

T491-0004 FHE—EHTEKIFERH20EH
TEL (0586) 76—1137 ({t} FAX (0586) 77—1499
hitp://www.barudan.co.jp/



rsnyder
Rectangle


G6

BEVT—Z21501CBI
HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE

EEEPRIEI

CONTENTS
= R
Machine layout (BEVT-Z1501CBII)

BEdiER (BEVT-Z1501CBII)

00A Table = Frame A
FT—TIL - TL—LA

00B Table = Frame B
F—JIL - 7L—LB

00C Table = Frame C
F—JIL - JL—LALC

01 Head - Bed
ANy KRy R

02A Thread cut A

AU A

02B Thread cut B
At1UB

02C Thread cut C
koY C

03 Take up lever
XFE

04A Needle bar A
sHEA

04B Needle bar B
##%B

04C Needle bar C
#tHC

04D Needle bar D
##D

04E Needle bar E
SHHEE

080630



G6

05

06

07

08A

08B

10A

10B

10C

10D

10E

11

12

13

INDEX
#® 5l

Jump
AU

Thread guide
RiE

Color change

Bz

Drive A
EXE) A

Drive B

EXE B

Pantograph drive
FrEREN A

Pantograph drive
FrERE) B

Pantograph drive
FrEREN C

Pantograph drive
¥rEREN D

Pantograph drive
¥rEREN E

Control

ki

Accessories

& &

Lower thread roll

ThE

080630



Machine layout (BEVT-Z1501CBI1)

iE&EX (BEVT-Z1501CBI 1)

06|

080827

BEVT-Z1501CBI |



Tl TL—-LA

00A Table « Frame A

1

Lo 51

080704

BEVT-Z1501CBI |



OO0A Table - Frame A
T—JI - TL—LA
ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION ETTE Q'TY NOTE
1 MR250090 Frame cover L JL—LhR—L 1
2 A9014204 Dust rubber - With tape (TM-97N-2) BFEES L + 7— T4 (TM-97N-22%) 2
3[ NBOHT710000 [Spool holder pin RIEY 1
4 MR250100 Frame cover R I L—LAR—R 1
5 MR790010 Scale seal A=Y=l 1
6 MR110000 Base frame (VT-CS) A—2R 7 L—L (VT-CS) 1
7 A9014202 Pipe end cap (DPC-30) R4 FT Y F¥Fv v 7 (DPC-30) 2
8 A9019095 Plastic foot (TM-94) FSZAF v 7y k(TN-94) 4
9 $C160031 Mount base a’ ssy (Compact machine) AP MEPAVES ) I
10 SC160011 Mount base (Compact machine) S PANIEPVAT AN ) 4 g‘ftj'f"/"a 5
1 SC160020 Vibroisolating pad(Compact machine) BiR/Sw R (3288 b 4 Sﬁtj':oj"a/
51 Truss screw M6x8 +FRE FTRDHD M6x8
52 Flush screw M4 x 8 (Under cut) TFERMMARS Mx8(FoE—Ay k)
@6 080702




Frame B

00B Table -

T—JIL-TJL—LB

BEVT-Z1501CBI |

080213



ooB Table - Frame B
FT—JIL - JL—LB

ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION e QTY NOTE
1 MR120031 Table a’ssy F—JILASSY 1 g’_’tjifi/”ay
2 MR120000 Table F—JL L ENE
3 A9014201 Rubber foot TK-type (TK-34) = LR TKE (TK-34) 6 (25,
4 MR120020 Table guide stay F—INHA RRF— 2 (;?tji‘ﬁj'sy
5 A9012505  [Dimple knob (KDM-20-M6-10) 74 2T T (KDN-20-H6-10) 2 [P5r..
6|  MR120010  [Table fixing stay F—ILERT— 2 [Py,
51 Tapping screw ¢5x16 +FRALEVELRD ¢5%x16 g‘_’tjif;nap
52 Hex. socket bolt M5x 12 RARFAIL b M5x12 Pu_

G6

080228




C

00C Table « Frame

T—JIL-TJL—-LC

>
>

3—|

BEVT-Z1501CBI |




oocC Table - Frame C
T—7II-TL—LC
ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION s Q' TY NOTE
1| WMR110010  [Product table(VT-CS) HWEE (VT-CS) L
2 A9019095 Plastic foot (TM-94) TSRF 9o 7y k(TN-94) 4
3 SC160031 Mount base a’ssy (Compact machine) I FAASSY (38T L) 4 Sﬁtjto/"a 5
4 SC160011 Mount base (Compact machine) B PAN-IEPAUEN ) 4 g‘f;Ta 5
5 SG160020 Vibroisolating pad(Compact machine) 7t TAVANEPZAUEN ) 4 g’f;"/na/
51 Hex. socket bolt M12x30 (With washers) REARMARL b M2x30(FES /SRERH) U

G6

080229




01 Head - Bed

ANy FeNy F

BEVT-Z1501CBI |

130826



01 Head - Bed
Ny R Ry kR
ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION e Q' TY NOTE
1 KX250081 Needle plate set screw(Hex. socket/Depth 2.2) SHRIE A R $ RAR FY2.2) 9
2 MR210070 Cylinder bed cover (CBII /MK7) S B —Ry KH8—(CBI/MKT) 1
3 MR210030 Bed cover (VT-CS) Ay RH78— (VT-CS) 1
4 MR220020 Lower shaft connecting coupling (VT-CS) TanEsEH v T 24 (VT-CS) 1
5 MR220001 Bevel gear box (KOB-6101) RALFF7HRY Y R (K0B-6101) 1
6 HH481980 @19 clamp LD A 1
7 MR310041 Main shaft lower pulley (S3M, P=30) 8T 7—1) — (S3M, P=30) 1
8 MR210081 Cylinder bed sub a'ssy(VT-CBII) D1 U —~y KSUB ASSY (VT-CBII) 1set
9 MR210000 Cylinder bed(VT-CBII) T uHF—~y FVT-CBI) 1
10 QJ210012 Throat plate base MK7-T SHIRA—R MKT-T 1
1 KC250483 Barrel bed cover hold spring HEAN Y RAN—RI/NHR 1
121 NB0QJ210060 [Barrel bed cover MK7-T ERA Y Kh/A— NKT-T 1
13 A9012490 Hinge (TH-TM-72) S84 (TH-TM-72) 1
14 MR220010 Lower shaft (VT-CBII) T (VI-CBI) 1
15 MR220030 Lower shaft metal (VT-CS) T A &)L (VT-CS) 1
16 KL220140 0il felt C FANLTILRC 1
17 KF220710 Rotating hook complete KHS12-RYPBNW % KHS12-RYPBNW 1
18 KF220530 Bobbin(Small bobbin) RE Y (BHA) (M) 1
19 KF221020 Bobbin case (4B19-S6-BA) RE V4 —Z (4B19-S6-BA) 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M6 x55(With washers) FRENRFRIL b M6x55(FES /SRESH)
52 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M5x6 RARFIEA R (K ZHFE) M5x6
53 Hex. socket bolt M5x 20 AERARIL b W5x20
54 Hex. socket bolt M12x35(With washers) AEREARIL b M2x35 CEES /SREST)
55 Parallel pin A(¢8) L=14mm FTEUAE(H8) L=14mm
56 Hex. socket set screw M6 x8(Flat point) RERMHIEA RS M6 x 8 (F5k)
57 Hex. socket bolt M5x 15 AERAARIL b M5x15
58 Pan screw M3x5 FFERMF RN M35
59 Screw (SM11/64 40 x 5) FYENAFFNFR D (SM11/64 1140 % 5)
60 Set screw (SM11/64 40 x5) FYEY AR A R D (SM11/64 1140 x 4)
G6 130828




02A Thread cut A
RO A

BEVT-Z1501CBI |

130828



02A Thread cut A
ROYA

ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION e Q' TY NOTE

1 A9056040 Rotary solenoid a—2Yy—yL/4F 1
3ER25-30x3x8x9 (24V) 3ER25-30 x 3x 8 x9 (24V)
2 MR270050 Solenoid stay (GBI /MK7) YL/ A KRF—(CBI/NKT) 1
3 KN272401 Stopper eccentric R RyRIFEY 2
4 KCG271940C Solenoid lever A YL/ A KL= A 1
5 ME270010 Connecting clamp (VT-CAIL) EEY 50T (VT-CAL) 1
6 KX270430 Screw (Cyl inder) ZUHARRS (VY UE—) 1
7 SJ210171 Rotating hook bobbin case holder position FiEA (VY UE—) BA 1
bracket (Cylinder) BA

8 HS210051 Hook fixed stay (Short type) BRAZITYIRMRT— (Y 3— 247 1
9 HS210300 Hook (Cy | inder MK5) AT v (V1) v —NK5) 1
10 KC271001 Upper thread knife rotary shaft %A R EERE 1
11 MR270020 Hook drive rod (VT-CS) Jv I EBA Y K (VT-CS) 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8 ARERMARIL b Mx8
52 Hex. socket bolt M4x20(With plain washer) AN b M x 20 CEEL 1)
53 Hex.nut M3 I (With washers) RETY W 1E(FEEE NRESM)
54 Hex. socket bolt M3 x5 AERMAARIL b M3x5
55 Hex.nut M3 I (With spring washer) RATF Y+ M3 1B ONRESH)
56 Hex. socket flush bolt M4 x 6 AERMFMAIL + M4x6

G6 130826




02B Thread cut B

RULB

\e/
ow %/

\‘\\Q
R

BEVT-Z1501CBI |

130826



02B Thread cut B
TYB

ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION e Q' TY NOTE
1 KX250081 Needle plate set screw(Hex. socket/Depth 2.2) SHRIE A R $ RAR FY2.2) 2
2 QJ270002 Cylinder throat plate a' ssy MK7-T 1) B —EHRASSY MK7-T 1 set
3 0J270011 Cylinder throat plate MK7-T D v F—8HR MKT-T 1
4 QJ270100 Parts set for throat plate MK7-T SHRAB ST Y b MKT-T (R EA) 1set
5 (04270080 Hex. socket set screw M3x2 RARMIEA RS W32 1

(Black oxide finish,With threelock processed) (8% R)—0v o mMIf)

6 (04270060 Metal washer MK7-T £B7 v vy— MKT-T 1
7 QJ270020 Driving knife MK7-T AR MKT-T 1
8 (04270140 Wave washer MK7-T =TTy r— MKI-T 1
9 QJ270040 Driving knife rotary shaft MK7-T B) A R[E4EE MK7-T 1
10 QJ270030 Fixed knife MK7-T EIE A R MK7-T 1
1 QJ270070 Washer 3.2x5x0.5 Tyiw— 3.2x5x0.5 1
12 KX270010 Fixed knife set screw BEEARLEAFRSD 2
13 QJ270091 Lower thread support stay MK7-T TFTHREHERT— MKI-T 1
14 MR270040 Lower thread knife drive rod(CBII /MK7) Tk A REEEHO v K (CBI /MKT) 1
15 ME270140 Lower thread knife driving upper (MK7) Tk A REEB L/ A— L (MKT7) 1
16 A9011286 DU bush with flange (K5F0505-10) $244DUT v & 2 (K5F0505-10) 2
17 A9052078 Micro switch D2VW-01L2A-1 TA I ARA yF D2W-01L2A-1 1
18 MF210080 Sensor bracket oY —T545 vk 1
19 ME270120 Lever set pin(MK7) Lii—t vy FEY KT 1
20 MB295270 Lever connection plate LN—E#ETL—k 1
21 ME270130 Motor lever (MK7) E—4—L/3— KT 1
22 MR270010 Thread cutter motor bracket (VT-CS) R E—F—T 57y k(VT-CS) 1
23 EDY00600 Thread cutter motor (TS3617N473E24) %Y1 £—% — (TS3617N473E24) 1
24 MB295250 Lever pin LA—EY 1
25 MF270110 Lower thread knife drive lever lower (MK7) T A REFEIL/S—T (KT 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M4 x12 RERMRIL b M x12
52 Truss screw M3x15 TFRE RS RMHT M3x15
53 Hex. socket bolt M3x8(With washer) RARMARIL b M3x8(FESR NrERM)
54 Hex.nut M4 I (With spring washer) REATF Y+ M 3B ONRESH)
55 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M4 x5 ARARMILEA D (K 1FAH%E) Mx5
56 Hex. socket bolt M4 x10 AARMARIL & Mx10
57 Flush screw M3x6 +FRAMNRS M3x6
58 Hex. socket bolt M3x6(With washer) AARMHRIL b MBx6FES NRESM)

G6 130828




02C Thread cut C
gL C

BEVT-Z1501CBI |

080214



02cC Thread cut C
Y C
ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION e Q' TY NOTE
1 A9056041 Rotary solenoid O—2y—yL/ AR 1
4ER45-28 x 3 x 8x 9 (24V) 4ER45-28 x 3x 8x 9 (24V)
2 KL270260C Switch stay AL YFRTF— 1
3 A9052028 Proximity switch (RS-603) R A v F (RS-603) 1
4 SG270081 Thread away base B R—R 1
5 KN272401 Stopper eccentric R byK—IXxEy 1
6 KL270450 Hook guide plate Iy HARTL—+ 1
7 KL270091 Thread away hook guide RIA TV IHAR 1
8 KL270101 Thread away hook KA T 1
9 KL270131C Lever connecting pin LN—EfEE Y 2
10 KL270120C Connecting plate EETL—k 1
1 $G270090 Thread away solenoid lever RIAVL/ A FLA— 1
12 MR230020 Arm(VT-CS) 7 —L4 (VT-CS) 1
13 MK230030 0il save felt BT Tk 1
51 Truss screw M3x10 FEFERE T RNFT MIx10
52 Truss screw M3x6(With plain washer) FTFIRF RS RINRD M3x6 (FEET)
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x12(With spring washer) NATTRIL b Mx12 USREER)
54 Hex. nut M4 (With spring washer) RATFY b M USRESH)
55 Truss screw M4 x 16 FFERE FSRNRT WX 16
56 Truss screw M3 x8 TFRAS RS RNFT M3x8
57 Hex. socket set screw M4 x8 RARMIEASRS M8
58 Disc spring 8 m/3% 8
59 Hex. socket bolt M8 x 25 ARERMRIL b N8 x 25
G6 080221




03 Take up lever B
KT

BEVT-Z1501CBI |

080214



03 Take up lever
xH

ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION e Q' TY NOTE
1 MK230130 Take up lever driving lever a’ ssy RFEERE) L /\—a’ ssy 1
2 RH230801 Take up lever driving lever (Metal) RIFEEE L /A— (A ZILER) 1
3 RH230311 Take up lever driving lever RIEERE) L /N — 1
4 RH230810 Take up lever metal REERB L /A=A 2L 1
5 KF230501 Take up lever roller a’ ssy X 0Oa ssy 1
6 KF230680 Cam followers (KRx4x7.9x15-1P x 1) HLT+O7 KRx4xT.9x15-1Px 1) 1
7 HB230650 Flush screw(With adhesion) FFERMMANF S FEEHID) 1
8 MK230120 Take up lever driving roller (ERITE Pro.) REERFHIA(TY—+T0) 1
9 RD230130C Take up lever driving roller shaft (BEMAX) RAFERE) 2 O &h (BEMAX) 1
10 HB230800 Take up lever driving lever fixing pin KEEFEHLN—BEEL > 1

set collar Ty bHS5—

1 RH230610 Thrust washer ASA Ty r— 1
12 RH230330C Needle bar driving cam set collar SHEERE) D LT H S5 — 1
13 MR310020 Upper shaft (VT-CS) i (VT-CS) 1
14 RH230320 Take up lever driving lever fixing pin KEERE LN N—BEEE > 1
15 RR230250 Take up lever-Needle bar drive a’ ssy RFE - H#5EREDa’ ssy 1
16 HB230080C Washer for cam(2) HALRAT Yo v—(2) 1
17 HB230070C Washer for cam(1) ALAT YV x—(1) 1
18 RR230240 Take up lever cam H6S (¢ 20) KIEH L HBS (¢ 20) 1
19 HB230620 Flush screw +FRFMN D GRERBEA) 3
20 RH230300 Take up lever cam base RN LR—Z 1
21 RH230280 Needle bar crank rod st Svo0y K 1
22 RH230271 Needle bearing Z—RARTFYY 1
23 RN230010 Needle bar driving cam a’ ssy $HiEERE) 5 La' ssy 1
24 RN230020C Needle bar driving cam(Eccentricity 9.2 ¢20) SHEERE) H L (Fi9. 2 ¢20) 1
25 RN230030 Bearing case a’ ssy R7 1) o5 —2a ssy 1
26 RN230040 Bearing case R7PYUTHr—2R 1
27 A9010073 Ball bearing(600522) R—ILAT 1) v % (600577) 1
28 A9012421 C-ring for hole @47 CEUE ABRNA @47 1
51 Hex. socket set screw M4 x4 (With adhesion) RATRMIEA RS WA x4 (EEFIL)
52 Hex. nut M4 (With spring washer) RAEFY b MOSRESR)
53 Hex. socket set screw M5x5 RANRFFIEARD M5x5
54 Hex. socket bolt M5x 18 AERAARIL b M5x18
55 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 15 (With washers) RATRMARIL b M x15(FESE NRESH)
56 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8 RERMHRIL b Mx8

G6 080228




04LA Needle bar A

gt A

o~
—

BEVT-Z1501CBI |

080214



04A Needle bar A
gHiEA

ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION e Q' TY NOTE
1 SL230001 Slide block set A5/ KTaysty bk 1
2 RD230060 Bearing plate R7YvgIL—+ 1
3 SL230021 Slide block R34 KJavy 1
4 SL230090 Slide block sim RS54 RTavY VL 1
5 SL230031 Needle bar base HHEA—X 1
6 SL230070 Take up lever shaft (ZQ6) RIS+ 7 +(206) 1
7 MK230090 Take up lever collar RFENS— 2
8 MK230050 Take up lever washer RETy o v— 16
9 MK230040 Take up lever PN 15
10 SL230040 Needle bar stocker SHER by h— 1
1 SL230080 Needle bar felt $HETIIL L 1
12 RD230480 Needle bar a’ssy $tisa’ ssy 15
13 RD230490 Needle bar guide sHEHA K 15
14 RH230410C Needle bar #HE 15
15 HT230251 Needle bar spring(Upper) gt/ 33 (L) 15
16 HT230330 Cloth hold set clamp HEIEY rISUT 15
17 HT230263 Washer for set clamp 'y b SUTRES 15
18 A9014167 0-ring SS065 0y >4 $5065 30
19 SG230220 Needle bar spring lower f#HENR T 15
20 RD230370C Cloth hold(ZQ4) 8T (Z04) 15
21 KF232130 0-ring (1B-AS568-902) C03091B 01) >4 (1B-AS568-902) C03091B 15
22 HT230120 Washer 2.4 Ta5avTyiy— 2.4 15
23 RH230440 Needle clamp (With hook, set screw) $HEA (T9d - IEARTH) 15
24 RH230450 Needle clamp (With hook) Sk A (T v o) 15
25 RH230460 Needle clamp screw SHEAF S 15
26|  FNO70011Q1 Need!e (DBXK5Q1-NY11) #+ (DBXK5Q1-NY11) 15
51 Hex. socket flush bolt M3x 14 AERFFMAIL b M3x 14
52 Hex. socket bolt M3 x 35 AARMRIL & M3x35
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 12 AERAARIL b Mx12
54 Hex. socket flush bolt M3x25 ABRFMAIL b M3x 25
55 Hex. socket set screw M4 x8 ARARMIEA SRS M8
56 Hex. socket button bolt M4 x8 RARMRE DRIV~ Mx8
57 Hex. socket double point screw M4 x4 RARMETLRSA Y bRD Mx4
58 Hex. socket bolt M3x8 AREARMHRIL b M3x8

G6 080228




|3

)

‘ov 0d_ O

(0

32
33

04B Needle bar B

§t#B

3k

\
4-

QS
7 a%@

Ap—p)-66

35
36

BEVT-Z1501CBI |

57

081022



04B Needle bar B
##B

ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION e Q' TY NOTE
1 MH230140 Slide shaft a'ssy (DT-ZN) 254 F 4T kAssy OT-IN) 1
2 MH230180 0il core (210mm) s (210mm) 1
3 MH230170 Slide shaft (DT-ZN) 254 K+ 7k OT-2N) 1
4 RD230150 Driving shaft bush upper (BEMAX) EE®E Ty o b (BEMAX) 1
5 HT230750 0il core (30mm) 1785 (30mm) 1
6 HT230471 Small link pin My oEY 1
7 HT230491C Link (Smal I) UDZA0N) 1
8 HT230730 Shim ring (¢ 10 t=0.3) LYY (P10 t=0.3) 2
9 RR230130 Link roller joint pin JyroanPaf v hEYy 1
10 RR230150 Cloth hold roller w#WIan 1
1 RR230140 Thrust washer RS FEE 1
12 HT230760 0il core (8mm) 725 (8mm) 1
13 HB230201C Needle bar driving |ink SHEERE) ) > 1
14 HT230510 Needle bar driver slide block SHENFEH IOV Y 1
15 HT230770 0il core (20mm) 3755 (20mm) 1
16 HT230460 Large link pin RYvsEY 1
17 HT230480C Link (Large) yy (K 1
18 HT230500 Set slide block WIBHIOVY 1
19 HP231370 Square ball b:ES 1
20 HT230320C Square ball pin AEEY 1
21 $G230000 0il receive plate wEyIL— b 1
22 RR230031C Cloth hold support RIS 1
23 HT230340 Cloth hold support rubber ARIZIL 1
24 HT230290 Needle bar beat fixing base SHEMFEATE 1
25 HT230520 Needle bar driving stopper SEME R b ysi— 1
26 A9012368 Spacer (Rol | bush) AR—Y—(ETvva) 1
27 RH230550 Shim ring SLY Y 1
28 RH230540 Needle bar driver AR e 1
29 HT230280C Needle bar driver pin stENEEY 1
30 HT230560C Needle bar driver return spring SHEMX Y2 —2 2Ty VY 1
31 A9012415 Double point screw M6 x 7 (PO. 75) WARA > k5 W6 x 7 (PO. 75) 1
32 LA230080 Slide shaft bush (Lower) RSARY % TR Tyva(F) 1
33 A9019037 0-ring (Bush lower $12.5 NOK) 0y 5 (FTvyvaT $12.5 NOK) 1
34 LA230140 Bearing guide R7YvTHAA K 1
35 SG230300 Bearing pin R7YVTEY 1
36 A9010065 Ball bearing 6862z R—ILRF7 LY 68677 1
51 Hex. socket set screw M4 x 10 RARMLEA RS W10
52 Hex. socket set screw M4 x6(With nylon) FRARFIEARS Mx6(F40O24)
53 Hex. socket set screw M4 x4 (With nylon) RATATIEA RS M x4(F4 D1
54 Hex. socket bolt M4 x12(With washers) RARMRIL b Mx12(FER NRESR)
55 Hex. socket button bolt M3x 6 RARMRE VHRIL + M3x6
56 Hex. Socke bolt M2.5x6 ARERMARIL b M2.5%6
57 Hex. socket bolt M4 x6(With washers) RATAHRIL b M x6(CEES NRESA)
58 Hex. socket set screw(Dog point) M4x12 RANTIEA RS (H5k) Mx12
59 Hex. socket bolt M4 x15(With washers) RAFRMRIL b M x15(FER /NRES)

G6 080222




04C Needle bar C

BEVT-Z1501CB! | 65\§y@/

080228



04cC Needle bar C
gt C
ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION IR Q' TY NOTE
1 HT230590 Lever pin block L—EvJavy 1
2 RR230091 Needle bar driving lever set (P25.65) SHHEEREN L /\—+ v b (P25. 65) 1
3 HB230271C Needle bar driving lever fixing pin set collar HERELA—BEE LY bHS5— 1
4 RR230081 Needle bar driving lever (P25. 65) #H#5EEE) L/ \— (P25. 65) 1
5 HB230281C Needle bar driving lever fixing pin collar HERBLA—BEEE HS— 1
6 HT230410C Needle bar driving lever fixing pin SHEERELAN—FEEE 1
7 HB230262C Needle bar driving lever connecting pin SHEEREN LN —EHE Y 1
8 HB230220C Needle bar driving lever pin(B) SHEEREI L /\—E > (B) 1
9 HT230420C Guide plate A4 ETL—+k 1
10 MK230071 K2 cam(¢12) K2 L (12/%1) 1
1 MK230080C Cam tap plate LBy FTTL—h 1
12 MM270000 Thread support a’ ssy(24V) DTHE-ZQ $IREFASSY (24V) DTHE-ZQ 1set
13 $G270050 Thread support base RBHEAR—Z 1
14 A9014166 Plug cushion rubber TM-96-6 IS5y a v TH-96-6 1
15 SG270060 Thread support lever REFLA— 1
16 SG270070 Thread support |ink REHUVY 1
17 A9012127 E-ring(¢3) ERLE A8 (FFER ¢3) 2
18 SG270120 Thread support return spring REFY R —UNR 1
19 SG270110 Thread support lever pin screw REBLNA—E 2D 1
20 A9056042 Keep solenoid(24V) TDS-K10SL-368 F—TY L/ A K (@24V) TDS-K10SL-368 1
21 KG270101C Solenoid pin YL/ A REY 1
22 MK510083 Laser marker set(Dot, Without switch) L—H—T—h—tv b (Fy bk, SHED) 1set ;‘.’tjif;"ay
23 EP533563 Laser marker connecting cable (Dot, Without switch) L—H—vT—h—EHEr—TIL(Fy b, WED) | 1set g‘.’tjia?a,
24| MK510050  [Laser marker (LM-6501RC) L—H—=—5— (LI-6501RC) LI
25| A9014167  |0-ring(SS065) 01 >4 ($5065) N
26 MK510100 Laser marker support clip L—Y—I—h—REHI Yy T 1 ;‘.’tjif;"ay
27 MK510061 Laser marker fixing bracket L—H—<—h—B TSk 1 g‘.’tjia?a,
28| A9068146  [Aluminum alloy cable ol ip(AL2, MISUMI) TLIERWT—TLI Uy T (M2 R3) LI A
51 Hex. socket set screw M4 x4 (With nylon) RATUTIEARD Mx4(F4AUH)
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 12 (With washers) RETATRIL b Mx12(EES NRESH)
53 Hex. socket set screw M5 x5 RARMIEA RS W5x5
54 Hex. nut M6 (With spring washer) RAT Y b N6 IRESR)
55 Hex. socket bolt M4 x14(With adhesive) RARRIL b M x 14 ($EEFI)
56 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 15 RARMARIL b W4x15
57 Hex. socket set screw M5x 10 RARMIEA SRS N5X10
58 Hex. socket bolt M4 x18(With washers) FRARMRIL b Mx18(FES NRELR)
59 Hex. socket flange bolt M4 x 25 RARFTISUISHEIL b Mx25
60 Hex. nut M4 RAEFTY L M
61 Hex. socket set screw M5x8 RARMIEA RS N5x8
62 Hex. socket bolt M3x6(With washers) AR b M3x6(FES /ARESH)
63 Hex. socket bolt M3x8 RARMARIL + M3x8
64 Plain washer (M3, ¢ 13 x t1) FRES (FEES, HME13x 1)
65 Hex. socket bolt M3x8(With washer) RARMHRIL b M3x8(FES NREEM)
G6 080228




04D Needle bar D

BEVT-Z1501CBI |

080710



04D Needle bar D
#+#&D

ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION e Q' TY NOTE
1 MR230010 Cap cover fixing plate EFHN—BFTL— b 1
2 RV230180 Take up lever stocker RFER kyh— 1
3] MR230070  [Slide block fixed bracket (VI-CBI only) RS54 FTAy s EREE (VT-CBI %) 1 [faemipe. shygnent remove
4 SL230140 LMA™ 4" (ZQ6) LMA 4 K (Z06) 1
5 MR230040 Cap cover set (VT-CS) 1BF /A= k (VT-CS) 1set
6 SG250060 0il holder felt MR I7ILE 1
i MR230030 Cap cover (VT-CS) 8% 5 /38— (VT-CS) 1
8 A9014168 Rivet ¢2x11.5(Brass) BEIYARY b ¢2x11.5(EKH) 4
9 LA270160 Thread guard disk a’ssy(ZQ-A) S #MAssy (Z0-A) 1set
10 RD270040 Thread guard disk bracket upper AHMIS4yy bk 1
1 RD270020 Napped plate wEIL—F 2
12 LA270080 Thread guard disk bracket (ZQ-A) RIS 47 v b (20-A) 1
13 KX270070 Thread guard disk spacer HREDR R—4— 2
51 Hex. socket bolt M4 x12(With washers) ARAERAARIL b Mx12(EES NRESM)
52 Hex. socket bolt M5x 12 (With washers) RERAARIL b MB5x12(EES NRESM)
53 Hex. socket bolt M5x 10 AARMARIL L M5X10
54 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 14 AERAARIL b Wx 14
55 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 10 AREARARIL b Mx10
56 Hex. socket bolt M4x6(With plain washer) ARAERMARIL & W4 x6 (EESE)
57 Truss screw M4 x12 TFERE FSRNFT Mx12

G6

080702




04LE Needle bar E

§tHE

080710

BEVT-Z1501CBI |



O4E Needle bar E
#HEE
ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION e Q' TY NOTE
1 RV250070 Arm upper cover F—LtTH 1
2 PG250001 Head cover (Z15) ~w BH/3—(Z15) 1
3 RD240271 Thread guard(With guide) K& BBFH) 1
4 $G270140 Thread support apron spacer AREFITOLRAR—H— 2
5 SL270000 Thread support apron a’ ssy IR T 7O UASSY 1 set
6 SL270010 Thread support apron REHI IO 1
7 SG270130 Thread support pin RRFEY 15
8 $G270000 Thread support clamp KRSV 15
9 HT270063 Thread support clamp set screw REBI SV TEATY 15
10 SG270180 Thread support spring REE AR 15
1 SL270030 Thread holder spring support HRIEANRYR— 1
12 SL270040 Thread holder spring fixed screw RIEANRERAT D 3
13 SL270020 Thread holder spring HIEANR 1
51 Truss screw M5x 6 TFRI F S RNRT M5x6
52 Pan screw M3x8 FEFERAFRDRD W38
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x10(With washers) RANSRIL b Mx10(FES /NRES)
G6 080228




05

Jump
o v
_ O
N
‘O =
Q 0 o
- - 0,
S P
) L 0
°l o
o 0
0
0
0 o (\
/ \J/
/ 0
0
D,
= 1

57

BEVT-Z1501CBI | -

51

080215



05 Jump
SvuT

ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION e Q' TY NOTE

1 A9056039 Rotary solenoid O—2y—yL/ AR 1
3ER35-30 x 3 x 8 x 9 (24V) 3ER35-30 x 3 x 8 X 9 (24V)
2 RD230250 Jump solenoid fixing bracket Sy UuIYL/AFRFISEY b 1
3 HB240041 Jump eccentric DRI 2
4 HB240020C Jump solenoid lever SroFULI A RFLn— 1
5 HB240030C Jump solenoid lever pin Sy uTYL/ A KLN—FEY 1
6 SG230260 Needle bar stopper fixing bracket SHER by BT TSy b 1
1 HT230220 Needle bar stopper R ks 1
8 HT230620C Needle bar stopper fixing pin $HER b /BT E Y 1
9 MH230161C Indication plate ®RIL—+ 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M5x 16 (With washers) AAREARIL b M5 16 (FES /RESH)
52 Hex. socket bolt M4x12(With plain washer) NATTRIL b M x 12 (FESERT)
(With adhesion) (EFEHID)

53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8 ARERMARIL b Mx8
54 Hex. socket set screw M4 x4 (With adhesion) RERITLEA 7S W x4 (GEEEIT)
55 Hex. socket button bolt M4 x8 REARMRE VR + Mx8
56 Hex. nut M4 AT~ M
57 Hex. socket button bolt M4 x 6 ARERMARE VARV~ Mx6

G6 080228




06 Thread guide
F1E

592 20 ’;S))‘)
21 @)_
,smn @
@ﬁﬁmw
L\

QR

58

BEVT-Z1501CBI1 BEVT-Z1501C

080714



06 Thread guide

ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION e Q' TY NOTE
1 PG240030 Thread collar base a’ ssy(VS-Z15) %O ~_—ZAssy (VS-Z15) 1
2 RV240100 Felt frame (DSH-ZQ) 7 )L b# (DSH-ZQ) 1
3 RV240110 Felt (DSH-ZQ) 7 z)u + (DSH-ZQ) 1
4 PG240040 Thread col lar base (VS-Z15) HAR—2Z (VS-Z15) 1
5 RV240180 Tube holder (D-ZQ) Fa—IHRLE—(D-20) 1
6 A9012438 Felt hold spacer (DSH-ZQ) T MRIHRR—Y 2
7 MP240001 Tension base a’ ssy (VT-Z15) F 3 UihAssy (VT-215) 1
8 EBY02612 8562 - switch board with thread detection 8562 « 16K EH R R A v FHIR 1
9 RR240660 LED oil avoid rubber plate LED;h58E 4 = LA 1
10 RR240330 Switch board fixed base R Ay FEIREAF R—2Z (DS) 2
1 PG240020 Tension base cover (VS-Z15) FoavBhN—NS-215) 1
12 A9068032 FCW clamp (FCW-26) FCW4 S > 7 (FCW-26) 1
13 HT240180 SM-nut SMF v + 15
14 HT240101 Lower thread detection sensor disk (YN) THREHEY—T 1 29 (N) 15
15 KN540510 Tension wheel nut FrvavikA—ILFy b 15
16 FA999052 Hex. nut SM11/64 (With washers) AT b SW1/64(FES NFEEH) 15
17 PG240010 Tension base case a’ ssy (VS-Z15) FroavBr—2R Assy(VS-Z15) 1
18 RR240300C Tension a’' ssy (DS) % AFASSY (DS) 15
19 HT240290 Tension wheel a’ ssy FUia URA — LML 15
20 RR240510 Thread spring adjusting plate RET AR ARIR 15
21 RD240154 Dial tension a ssy(DS) B A XL HRFAFHE DS) 15
22 RV240040 Thread guide plate upper (DSH-ZQ) REANTL— bk - £ (DSH-ZQ) 1
23 RV240050 Thread guide plate |ower (DSH-ZQ) HERTL— b - T DSH-Z0) 1
24 RV240091 Sponge rubber (DSH-ZQ) R < T L (DSH-2Q) 1
25 RV240062 Second thread guide plate (DSH-ZQ) E2HEKR T L— b+ (DSH-20) 1
26 RV240081 Tension base bracket - L (DSH-ZQ) FrvavBAR—2Z - L(DSH-Z0) 1
27 RV240071 Tension base bracket - R (DSH-ZQ) Fr¥arvBA—2R - R(OSH-Z0) 1
51 Flush screw M3x8 FFERAMNFS M3x8
52 Truss screw M3 x5 TFRE BT RMRT M3x5
53 Truss screw M3 x 14 TFERMA RS RMERT M3x14
54 Pan screw M3 x4 FEFERAFRDRS M3x4
55 Pan head tapping screw B tight M3x8 FFRGF REL2 YT BAA ~ MIx8
56 Hex.nut M4 I AEF Y kM1
57 Hex. socket bolt M2x3 AREARMHRIL b N2x3
58 Flush screw M4 x8 +FRMAFMNF D Mx8
59 Truss screw M4 x10 FFRA RS RNFS WX 10
60 Hex. socket bolt M5x 15 (With washers) RAFMRIL kb M5 x 15 (EER, /\REST)

G6 080228




07 Color change
Bz

BEVT-Z1501CBI |

080215



07 Color change
Bz

ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION e Q' TY NOTE
1 MR250010 Color change cover (VT-CS) BT H/N— (VT-CS) 1
2 MG330090C Manual connecting shaft EEERES YT b 1
3 MR330030 Color change motor fixing plate BMIE—4—BFTL— 1
4 MG330110 Color change motor (TS3617N111E24) BT E—4— (TS3617N111E24) 1
5 MR330000 Color change cam(VT-CS) BT H L (VT-CS) 1
6 A9010109 Polyester slider (STW-FT150) RY RS54 & — (STH-FT150) 1
i MR330020 Color change base (VT-CS) BT R—Z (VT-CS) 1
8 A9011285 DU bush with flange (K5F1510-23) 25143 FDUT v 2 2 (K5F1510-23) 1
9 MG330080 Color change set collar BRIEY FHS— 1
1 MG330070 Potentiometer fixed plate RFvvart—4—RErFL—+ 1
10 MF510010 Potentiometer (W-22E10-050) RT3 A —%—(M-22E10-050) 1
12 A9012127 E-ring(¢3) E RUF A & (FFEED) 8
13 A9010136 Ball bearing(L-1050Z2) R—ILRT 1) 4 (L-105022) 8
14 KX330160 Connecting roller shaft EfEo O 8
15 MG330010 Connecting block (Z15) EETOv Y (215 1
16 MR330010 Connecting base plate (VT-CS/Z15) EER—R T L— bk (VT-CS/Z15) 1
51 Truss screw M5x8 TFRI FFRMRT M5x8
52 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 20 (With washers) RATRMARIL b M6x20 (FES /NRESH)
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8 RERMHRIL b Mx8
54 Pan screw M4 x 10 TFERMF RPN M x10

(With washers) (EEE NREEM)
55 Pan screw M3x6 TFREAF RN M3x6
(With washers) (FEE NRELH)

56 Hex. socket set screw(Flat point) M4x10 RATTIEA RS (F5) Mx10
57 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M6x8 RARFIEA R D (K IZHFE) M6x8
58 Hex. socket bolt M3x6(With washers) ARERMARIL b M3x6(CEES NRESRH)
59 Hex.nut M6 II (With washers) AT b N6 38 (FESE /N\RESZM)
60 Hex. socket bolt M6x22(With spring washer) REARMRIL b M6x 22 VNRELA)
61 Hex. socket bolt M5x15(With washers) RERFRIL b M5x 16 (FES /SRESH)

G6 080228




0BA Drive A

B ED A

©
S

S
® &

BEVT-Z1501CBI |

080228



O08A Drive A
BEEH A

ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION e Q' TY NOTE
1 MR250000 Encoder cover Tya—4—H8—(VT-CS) 1
2 MF510000 Encoder (With circle bracket) Tra—4—GhEITSZy MM 1

(TS5307N510) (TS5307N510)

3 A9013071 Coup| ing (MCJ16-6-6) Ay T2y MCJ16-6-6) 1
4 MR310120 Encoder bracket Iva—4—J345v 1
5 MR250030 S-Cover stud SHNR—ZB Y K 4
6 SK480030 Frange unit I5vskaz=y k 1
7 MR310110 Bearing plate B2sIL—h 1
8 MR250060 Main shaft motor cover FHE—H—H/N— 1
9 EDY00430 200W servo motor (TS4747N3200E600) 20004 — 7R E— % — (TS474TN3200E600) 1
10 MR310100 Main shaft motor bracet FWME—F2—TSH vk 1
1 MR310020 Upper shaft (VT-CS) 3l (VT-CS) 1
12 MR310032 Main shaft upper pulley (S3M, P=60) E#h £ 7—1) — (S3M, P=60) 1
13 MR310080 Pulley flange T—)—=25v2 1
14 MR790000 Rotary angle label E$RES AL 1
15 MR310010 Idler spacer TARS—RAR—4— 3
16 A9019097 Idler (TPBSN40-20) 74 K5 — (TPBSN40-20) 3
17 MR310061 Timing belt (B150S3M1611) B4 2TUH AL (BI15083M1611) 1
18 MR310000 Idler base (VT-CS) FA FS—_R—2Z (VT-CS) 1
19 MR310051 Main shaft drive pulley (S3M, P20) EBHERE) T — 1) — (S3M, P20) 1
20 A9010135 Bear ing (6002ZZNR) R E 805 (6002ZZNR) 1
21 MR310091 Main shaft motor bearing bracet FWME—S2—WMT TS b 1
51 Truss screw M4 x 6 FFERM FSRPRS Mx6
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 12 AARMRIL & Mx12
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 10 (With washers) REARRIL b Mx10(FES /SRESH)
54 Hex. socket bolt M5x 12 (With washers) RATRMARIL b M5 12(FESE /NRESH)
55 Hex. socket bolt M4x12(With spring washer) RAEFRFRIL b WX 12(SRESH)
56 Hex. socket bolt M6x15(With washers) REARMRIL b M6x 16 (FES /SRESH)
57 Hex. socket bolt M6x55(With plain washer) FRERMFARIL b M6 x 55 (FES )
58 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M6x8 REAFYTIE A 2T (K [FH5%) M6x8
59 Flush screw M3 x 6 +FRFAFMNF T M3x6
60 Hex. socket bolt M12x 35 ARARMHRIL & M2x35
61 Hex.nut M6 I AfF v kN6 25E
62 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 25 (With washers) RATRMARIL b M6x25 (FESE /NRESH)
63 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M5x6 ANAFRUTIEA T (K (FH5%) M5x6

G6 080228




08B Drive B

BXE)B

BEVT-Z1501CBI |

080702



08B Drive B
EXE)B
ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION EYTE QTY NOTE
1 MR250040 L-Cover stud LANR—22y K 2
2 MR250110 Main shaft pulley cover E#T—1)—h— (215 1
3 MR210011 Connecting arm(VT-CBII) E§E7 — L (VT-CBII) 1
4 A9068051 Nylon clamp (NK-5N) FA4B2Y 52T NK-5N) 1
5 A9068165 Onetouch bush (TB-2938) T U8 yF Ty a (1B-2938) 1
6 MR310070 Angle gauge &t 1
7 MR250030 S-Cover stud SHIR—2%y K 6
8 MR250120 Arm side cover 7—LB@EHN— 1
9 MR790020 Barudan logotype ALgrndv—y 1
51 Truss screw M4x6 FFERE SRR T MAx6
52 Pan screw M4 x 10 TFEREEF RPRD WX 10
(With washers) (EEE NREEH)
53 Hex. socket bolt M12x35(With washers) ARAFRFRIL b M2x35(EESR NRESRM)
G6 080702




10A  Pantograph drive A

BEVT-Z1501CBI |




10A Pantograph drive A
ERE) A

ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION e Q' TY NOTE
1| FR92330438A520A |Square pantograph a’ ssy 330 x 438 (P=520) o £ #2:ASSY 330 x 438 (P=520) 1
2 A9012437C Knob nut (¢ 32 M6) 7 7+ v k(32 M6) 4
3 MR730015 Product pantograph stay a’ssy B R T —Assy 1set
4 MH730030 Product pantograph hold spring(L) BRI/ (L) 1
5 MR730050 Base block R—z7TOvy 2
6 MR730061 Slide plate AS54 RTL—+ 2
i LA730610 Positioning pin RIBRARIL b 2
8 MR730091 Product pantograph stay (L) WEBZT—L) 1
9 A9019072 Plain washer (4x ¢13xt1.2) FRESR(FEE4X ¢13xt1.2) 6
10 MR730101 Protect spacer RERAR—Y— 2
1 MR730120 Stay fixed base(L) R F—ERFR—Z (L) 1
12 MH730020 Product pantograph hold spring(R) BRI/ R) 1
13 MR730081 Product pantograph stay (R) BWREHEZT—R) 1
14 MR730110 Stay fixed base (R) ZF—HftR—Z R) 1
15 MR730025 Product pantograph stay bracket WEBRT—TS7y b 1
51 Truss screw M3 x12 TFRE RS RNFT M3x12
52 Hex.cap nut M3 II (With washers) NAKT Y b M3 3 (FEE NRESM)
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 10 (Spring washer) RATUTARIL b MAx 10 USRESH)
54 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8 RERMHRIL b Mx8
55 Hex.nut M4 I ATk WM 3E
56 Hex. cap nut M4 II AERF Y~ M3
57 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8(Spring washer) RATUTARIL b M x 8 (USRESH)

G6 080822



10B Pantograph drive B
#EXENB

BEVT-Z1501CBI |

080228



10B Pantograph drive B
#2ERE) B

ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION e Q' TY NOTE
1 EDY00430 200W servo motor (TS4747N3200E600) 20004 — RE— 42 — (TS4747N3200E600) 1
2 MR480400 H-shaft motor bracket HE—42—TS547 v b+ 1
3 MR480220 H, V-shaft motor drive pulley HVEE—4% —ER8) T—1) — 1
4 MR480390 H-shaft motor stay HEE—4 —RT— 1
5 MR480000 H-shaft connecting shaft HeEss s v 7 ~ 1
6 MR480180 H-shaft drive pulley HEHERSE) T —1) — 2
i HH481980 ®19 clamp ALE DR A ) 2
8 HH481970C Pulse motor connecting shaft collar LR E—G—EHES YT bHF— 2
9 MR480140 Thrust washer (R-TW2030) A5 Ty — R-TH2030) 2
10 A9010134 Needle bear ing(TLA2016Z) Z— FLRTF 1 24 (TLA2016Z) 2
1 MR480230 H-shaft motor timing pul ley HEE—42 — (B T—1 — 1
12 A9020238 Timing belt (B150S3M249) 24 225 AL b (B15083M249) 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 10 (With spring washer) NATTHRIL b M x10 UNRESAH)
52 Hex. socket bolt M5x 10 (With washers) RATRMARIL b M5 10 (FESE /NRESH)
53 Hex.nut M4 I AT+ M 25E
54 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 20 AARMARIL & W4x20
55 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M5x6 RARFIEA R (K ZHFE) M5x6
56 Hex. socket bolt M3 x5 AREARMHRIL b M3x5
57 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 15 (With washers) RERAARIL b M6x 15 (EES /NRES)
58 Hex. socket bolt M5x 18 AARMARIL L M5x18
59 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M5x8 RANMIEA R D (C[FH5%) M5x8
60 Hex. socket bolt M5x 15 AERMARIL b M5x15

G6 080303




10C Pantograph drive C

B\ ° ~ ;.l@ ‘

oD\

080702

) A &//
e GENOR /O %
CSTYON .
: 4

O S A )
@ ) oy /d,v
= & ,A‘
mw i &Ww o— " B

10

S

3 B

BEVT-Z1501CBI |



10C Pantograph drive C
#ERE) C
ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION e Q' TY NOTE
1 MR480350 H-shaft sensor plate Hat o —FTL— b 1
2 MR480370 H-shaft joint bracket (L) Higoaq v b 7559 O 1
3 MR480130 LM guide (AMG-B2-430) LM 4 K (AMG-B2-430) 2
4 MR480150 LM guide stopper LMA A RR kyss— 4
5|  MR480160 [Timing belt (020-MA3-20000E-L) 84 325 ALk (020-NA3-20000E-L) 2 (1o} piece
6 MR480011 H-shaft belt clamp HERIL koS0 T 2
7 A9012164 Thrust washer (R-TW0815) L—AYRS5R LTy —(R-THO815) 4
8 MR480190 H-shaft timing pul ley Hegpt ) 7 —1) — 2
9 A9012051 E-ring ¢6 ERE A ¢6 4
10 MR480340 H-shaft belt tension bracket HEAXLhFoY a3V TS5y b 2
1 MR480250 H-shaft belt tension shaft HE#ARJLRTFooavovy Ik 2
12 EDY00270 Photo interruppter (GP1A75E) T+ b1 285 7% (GPTAT5E) 1
13 MR480360 H-shaft sensor fixing plate Het oy —BfE T L— b 1
14 MR480380 H-shaft joint bracket (R) Hge a4 b I35 9 R 1
51 Pan screw M3x6 FEFERAFRDRS W36
(With washers) (FES NRESH)
52 Hex. socket bolt M3x8(With washers) RARMARIL b M3x8(FESR NrERM)
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 15 (With washers) RATRMARIL b M x15(FESE NRESH)
54 Hex. socket bolt M3x 10 ARERMRIL b M3x10
55 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8 ARARMHRIL & Mx8
56 Hex. socket bolt M6 x15(With washers) RERFRIL b M6x 16 (FES /SRESH)
57 Hex.nut M5 I AfFv kW5 25&
58 Pan screw M3 x4 FEFERAFRDRS M3x4
59 Pan screw M4 x 10 TFEREFRDRS M x10
(With washers) (FEE NREEM)
60 Hex. socket bolt M5x 30 AERARIL b M5 x30

G6

080702




51

100 Pantograph drive D

#EEEN D

BEVT-Z1501CBI |

080228




10D Pantograph drive D
#ERE) D

ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION e Q' TY NOTE
1 MR250020 V-shaft motor cover (VT-CS) VEE— & —H/3— (VT-CS) 1
2 EDY00420 100W servo motor (TS4746N3200E600) 100W4 — 7R E — & — (TS4746N3200E600) 1
3 MR480220 H, V-shaft motor drive pulley HVEE—4% —ER8) T—1) — 1
4 MR480280 V-shaft motor bracket VBE—4—T545 vk 1
5 A9068155 Heat resisting colgate tube (KCN19-10) itEE 2 )L — b F 2— T (KCN19-10) 1
6 MR480330 Tube ¢lamp Fa—Ju5vF 1
7 MR480100 V-shaft motor plate VEE—4—FL—Fh 1
8 MR480310 V-shaft drive cover VERERE) /X — 1
9 MR480040 V-shaft stud VEIR & v K 5
10 A9010133 Bear ing (FL608ZZ) R7 1) v (FL608ZZ) 2
1 MR480060 V-shaft drive shaft VEREEEhEh 1
12 MR480240 V-shaft motor timing pulley VERE— 42— B T—1— 1
13 A9020238 Timing belt (B150S3M249) B4 25 ALk (B150S3M249) 1
14 MR480200 V-shaft drive pulley VEHERE) —1) — 1
15 MR480030 V-shaft guide pantograph frame VERERB T L—LA 1
51 Truss screw M4 x 6 FFRA FSRNFS MAx6
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 10 (With washers) RARMARIL & Mx10 FES NRER
53 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M5x6 RAFYTIE A 2T (K [FH5%k) M5x6
54 Hex. socket bolt M5x 12 (With washers) RERAARIL b M5x12(EES NRESM)
55 Hex.nut M4 I ATk M 25E
56 Hex. socket bolt M4 x15(With washers) RERRIL b MAx 16 (FES /SRESH)
57 Truss screw M4 x10 FFERE FSRNERS WX 10
58 Hex. socket bolt M4x40(With plain washer) AN b M x40 CEEEL 1)
59 Wave washer WW-8 REES WW-8
60 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8(With washers) RAFRMRIL b M x8(EESR /NRELHT)
61 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M4 x5 RAFYTIE A 22 (K [FH5) Mx5

G6 080228




o

[
~O
55

(o

o

18

19

O

~O
N

KENE
51
10

ek

10E Pantograph drive E

BEVT-Z1501CBI |



10E Pantograph drive E
HERE) E

ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION e Q' TY NOTE
1 MR480080 V-shaft guide cover VBN S /8 — 1
2 MR790010 Scale seal Rr—I)LY—)L 1
3 MR480111 V-shaft belt clamp VEIRIL kS SVT 1
4] MR480170  |Timing belt (015-MA3-20000E-L) 84 225 ALk (015-HA3-20000E-L) 1 [ oot piece
5 A9012164 Thrust washer (R-TW0815) L—BAYRFR kT YL r—R-THO815) 2
6 MR480210 V-shaft timing pul ley VESGEE) T—1) — 1
i MR480050 V-shaft belt clamp spacer VEIRIL b S5 TRR—H— 1
8 MR480290 V-shaft sensor plate Vet oo —JL— b 1
9 MR480021 V-shaft slide bracket VEBIXS A KISy bk 1
10 A9015062 Polyethylene wear tape (1/4) RUTFLUYz7T—F1/4) 1 |590mm
11 MR480120 LM guide (AMG-B2-730) LM 4 K (AMG-B2-730) 1
12 MR480320 V-shaft sensor fixing plate Vgt o —Eft T L— b 1
13 EDY00270 Photo interruppter (GP1A75E) T+ b4 2485 T 5 (GPIATEE) 2
14 MR480070 V-shaft guide side cover VERERRIE S /S — 2
15 MR480090 V-shaft guide side bracket VEERAIE IS v k 2
16 A9068156 Miniature clamp (MB-2) 249527 MB-2) 1
17 MR480260 V-shaft belt tension shaft VEBIRL kT arv e T b 1
18 MR480300 V-shaft pulley bracket Ve S——IS47y b+ 1
19 A9012051 E-ring ¢6 ERE AR ¢6 1
51 Truss screw M4 x 6 FFRA RS RNFS MAx6
52 Hex. socket bolt M5x15(With washers) RERFRIL b M5x 16 (FES /SRESH)
53 Truss screw M3 x5 FFRE FFRNRT M3x5
54 Hex. socket bolt M3x8(With washers) RATAARIL b M3x8(EES NRESA)
55 Flush screw M4 x8 +FERMMAFS Mx8
56 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 8 AERMAHRIL b M4x8
57 Hex. socket bolt M3x8 AEARMRIL b N3x8
58 Pan screw M3 x4 FEFERAFRDRS M3x4
59 Flush screw M4 x10 +FERFMAFS W10
60 Pan screw M2.6x5 TFERFFRNRS W2.6%5
61 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 12 (With washers) ARERMARIL b WX 12(EESR NRESM)
62 Hex. nut M4 (With spring washer) RAEFY b MOSRESR)
63 Hex.nut M4 I ATk WM 25E
64 Hex. socket bolt M4 x25(With adhesive) RERARIL b M4 x 256 GEEHFIF)

G6

080702




BEVT-Z1501CBI |

000000



11 Control
il 18
ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION e Q' TY NOTE
1 EAY092A1 VT automat ViF—k=y b 1
2 A9054054 Compact flash 32M IV RIS yva 3 1
3 EP534355 Emergency stop switch a’ ssy FEHEIER A v FAssy 1
4 MR510002 Emergency stop switch fixing plate FEHEELERS v FRATL—F 1
5 MR250140 Board cover HAgh/N— 1
6 MR250150 Board stud HEBRA YR 5
i EBY03230 11010 driver board (VT servo) 11010 K5 4 /8A—HR— K (VTH—K) 1
8 A9068160 Nylon clamp (NK-8N) F4ar9 52T NK-8N) 1
9 MR250055 Driver board base RS A== KFR—=Z 1
10 EDY00450 VT servo AC driver set VIH—RACK S A "—t v b 1set
1 EDY00410 AC servo driver (VT servo) ACH—R K54 /8N— (VTH—R) 3
12 EDY00440 Cooling fan(VT servo) AET 7 (VTH—R) 1
13 EFY00030 Cooling fan bracket AHITFUISTY b 1
14 EDY00460 VT servo 11020 power unit VT4 —HR11020/87—21=v k 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M4 x10(With washers) RERAARIL b Mx10(EES NRESM)
52 Pan screw M4 x 10 TFEREAFRPRS Mx10
(With washers) (FEE NREEM)
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x5 ARERMARIL b M4x5
54 Pan screw M3x6 FFERAFRDRS M3x6
(With washers) (FES NRES)
55 Truss screw M4 x6 TFRE FFRNRT MAx6
56 Pan screw M4 x6 TFREAF RN Mx6
(With washers) (FEE NRELH)
57 Truss screw M4 x 30 FFRA RS RNFS WX 30
G6 080822




080226

‘(ai‘.

[m]
oo

12 Accessories
NI
BEVT-Z1501CBI |



12 Accessor ies
{4 & i

ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION e Q' TY NOTE
1 MP710000 Spool holder a’ ssy(VT-Z15) %31 T Assy (VT-Z15) 1set
2 RD710370 Hose hold bracket R—RIEAEE 1
3 RD710340 Guide base (15 needles) HA BR—2Z (1581) 2
4 RD710330 Thread guide base ERAA FR=2 5
5 RD710380 Number seal ES5V—L 1
6|  RV710050  |DB3-6x4 antistatic double tube DB3-6x4 HEMIL2EF 2 —7 oot
7 RD710351 Pillar A XHA 2
8 RD710361 Pillar B XHEB 2
9 KF710390 Spool holder felt(8x34x ¢70) RITTIL bk (Bx34% $T0) 15
10 HT710000 Spool holder pin RIEY 15
1 SC710010 Spool holder base RITR—R 1
12 MR710060 Spool holder base bracket RATR—RTS54 vk 1
51 Truss screw M4 x 10 TFERE T RMERT WX 10
52 Truss screw M5x12 FFERE FSRNERT M5x12
53 Hex. nut M4 Py
54 Truss screw M6 x 12 TFERE RS RNHT M6 x 12
55 Hex. socket bolt M6 x10(With washers) RERRIL b M6x 10 (FES /SRESH)
56 Hex. socket bolt M8x 15 (With washers) ARARAARIL b MBx15(EES /NRES)

G6

080228



13 Lower thread roll

BEVT-Z1501CBI |

080826



13 Lower thread roll
TRE
ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION e Q' TY NOTE
1 MR620002  |Lower thread roll set(VI-CBII) THEF LY b (T-0BD) Tset [P52..
2 MR620012 Lower thread roll a’'ssy(VT-CBII) T4#&FAssy (VT-CBI) 1set ;‘_’tjiff”
3z
3 A9019072 Plain washer (4x ¢13xt1.2) FES EEIx ¢13x1t1.2) 4 g‘_’tji,‘{”
var
4 A9019101 Shim ring(RB008012005) A1) 24 (RBO08012005) 0 ~ 2 [%tion
A7vav
5 A9019102 Shim ring(RB008012010) 2 L\ 4 (RB008012010) 0 ~ 2 [%tion
A7vav
6 MR620042 Thread roll lever a’ssy HEE L/ A—Assy 1 [oetion
*Fav
7 MH620090 Col lar 5— Opti
i 2 [#5%ay
8 MR620062 Plate spring A= 1 [oetion
A7vav
9 MH620070 Rubber ring BN 1 [oetion
A7vav
10 MR620110 Return spring JE—URTYLG 1 [oetion
*+Fav
11 MR620072 Cam lever ALLIN— 1 |owtion
*Iav
12 MH620120 Bobbin hold screw REVHI XD 1 [eetion
A7vav
13 MR620052 Lower thread roll base plate THREFRA—ZTL—+t 1 [eetion
A7vav
14 MR620030 Spacer (¢4 x ¢ 10xL33) ZR—H— (4% $10x133) o [oetion
*Fav
15 MR620020 Lower thread tension a’ssy (VT-CBII) FT%T >3 vAssy (VT-CBI) 1set g‘_’tji,‘{“
var
16 MH620141 Tension for lower thread roll THEXEATFLIIY 1 [%etion
A7vav
17 MR620080 Lower thread tension bracket THFLLaVTSHy b 1 gl_)tjign
vav
18 HT240480 Thread col lar (For spool holder, white) %01 GRITREE) 1 3;;&9"
3z
19 MR250130 Arm side cover (For lower thread roll) 7 —LEIEHN— (FHREH) 1 Sjl_’tj[?n
var
51 Hex.nut M4 I (With spring washer) AET Y M ESRER) Option
A7vav
52 Hex. socket bolt M3x5(With washers) RATRAARIL b M35 CEES, NRES) gjl_)tjign
vav
53 Hex.nut M3 I (With washers) AEFy b W3 1 (EES, ARES) Option
' *Fav
54 Truss screw M4x12(With spring washer) FERA RS RNRS WX 12 (SRES ) Sjl_’tjign
var
55 Hex.nut M4 I AfFy WM 1E Option
A7vav
56 Truss screw M4 x12 2R RS RINETD MAx12 Option
A7oav
57 Truss screw M3x 12 +ERA FTRNFD WX 12 Option
*Fav
58 Truss screw M4 x40 TFRE FSRBFT Mx40 Option
*Iav
59 Truss screw M4 x 6 +ERF RS RINRD MAX6 Option
A7vav
G6 080822




I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION  No. ITEM LIST No. SECTION  No. ITEM
A9010065 048 36][A9056041 02C 1
A9010073 03 21|{A9056042 04C 20
A9010109 07 6(/A9068032 06 12
A9010133 10D 10[/A9068051 08B 4
A9010134 10B 10[|A9068146 04C 28
A9010135 08A 20[{A9068155 10D 5
A9010136 07 13[|A9068156 10E 16
A9011285 07 8[/A9068160 11 8
A9011286 028 16[/A9068165 08B 5
A9012051 10C 9[[EAY092A1 11 1
A9012051 10E 19[[EBY02612 06 8
A9012127 07 12||EBY03230 11 7
A9012127 04C 17|[EDY00270 10C 12
A9012164 10C 7|[EDY00270 10E 13
A9012164 10E 5[EDY00410 11 11
A9012368 04B 26/[EDY00420 10D 2
A9012415 04B 31|[EDY00430 08A 9
A9012421 03 28|[EDY00430 10B 1
A9012437C 10A 2|[EDY00440 11 12
A9012438 06 6||EDY00450 11 10
A9012490 01 13[|[EDY00460 11 14
A9012505 00B 5[[EDY00600 028 23
A9013071 08A 3|[EFY00030 11 13
A9014166 04C 14||EP533563 04C 23
A9014167 04 A 18[|[EP534355 11 3
A9014167 04C 25/[FA999052 06 16
A9014168 04D 8lFN07001101 04 A 26
A9014201 00B 3|[FR92330438A520A 10A 1
A9014202 00A 7|{HB230070C 03 17
A9014204 00A 2|[HB230080C 03 16
A9015062 10E 10[|HB230201C 04B 13
A9019037 04B 33][HB230220C 04C 8
A9019072 10A 9[[HB230262C 04C 7
A9019072 13 3||HB230271C 04C 3
A9019095 00A 8l|HB230281C 04C 5
A9019095 0oocC 2[[HB230620 03 19
A9019097 08A 16{|HB230650 03 7
A9019101 13 4|HB230800 03 10
A9019102 13 5([HB240020C 05 4
A9020238 10B 12[|HB240030C 05 5
A9020238 10D 13[|HB240041 05 3
A9052028 02C 3||HH481970C 10B 8
A9052078 02B 17||HH481980 01 6
A9054054 11 2|[HH481980 10B 7
A9056040 02A 1[[HP231370 048 19

-1-




I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION  No. ITEM || LIST No. SECTION  No. ITEM
HS210051 02A 8lkL270101 02cC 8
HS210300 02A 9lKL270120C 02C 10
HT230120 04 A 22J[KL270131¢C 02C 9
HT230220 05 7[[KL270260C 02C 2
HT230251 04 A 15[KL270450 02C 6
HT230263 04 A 17|[KN272401 02A 3
HT230280C 04B 29|[KN272401 02C 5
HT230290 04B 24|[KN540510 06 15
HT230320C 04B 20[[kx250081 01 1
HT230330 04 A 16[[KX25008 1 02B 1
HT230340 04B 23)[KX270010 02B 12
HT230410C 04C 6[[Kx270070 04D 13
HT230420C 04C o[lkx270430 02A 6
HT230460 048 16{[KX330160 07 14
HT230471 04B 6[|LA230080 04B 32
HT230480C 04B 17||LA230140 04B 34
HT230491C 04B 7[[LA270080 04D 12
HT230500 048 18[|LA270160 04D 9
HT230510 04B 14{|LA730610 10A 7
HT230520 04B 25([MB295250 028 24
HT230560C 04B 30[MB295270 028 20
HT230590 04C 1[ME270010 02A 5
HT230620C 05 glME270120 028 19
HT230730 04B 8lME270130 028 21
HT230760 04B 12|ME270140 028 15
HT230770 048 15{MF210080 028 18
HT240101 06 14{MF270110 02B 25
HT240180 06 13[MF510000 08A 2
HT240290 06 19[MF510010 07 10
HT240480 13 18[[MG330010 07 15
HT270063 04E 9[MG330070 07 11
HT710000 12 10[[MG330080 07 9
KC250483 01 11{[MG330090C 07 2
KC270101C 04C 21|(MG330110 07 4
KC271001 02A 10[[MH230161C 05 9
KC271940C 02A 4[MH620070 13 9
KF220530 0 1 18[MH620090 13 7
KF220710 01 17|[MH620120 13 12
KF221020 01 19[[MH620141 13 16
KF230501 03 5[[MH730020 10A 12
KF230680 03 6[[MH730030 10A 4
KF232130 04 A 21]{MK230030 02C 13
KF710390 12 9[IMK230040 04 A 9
KL220140 01 16{[MK230050 04 A 8
KL270091 02C 7IMK230071 04cC 10

-2—




I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION  No. ITEM || LIST No. SECTION  No. ITEM
MK230080C 04cC 11|[MR250150 11 6
MK230090 04 A 7[MR270010 028 22
MK230120 03 8[[MR270020 02A 11
MK230130 03 1](MR270040 028 14
MK510050 04C 24J(MR270050 02A 2
MK510061 04C 27|[MR310000 08A 18
MK510083 04C 22|[MR310010 08A 15
MK510100 04C 26|[MR310020 08A 11
MM270000 04C 12|MR310020 03 13
MP240001 06 7[MR310032 08A 12
MP710000 12 1|(MR310041 01 7
MR110000 00A 6[MR310051 08A 19
MR110010 0o0C 1[MR310061 08A 17
MR120000 00B 2[MR310070 08B 6
MR120010 00B 6[MR310080 08A 13
MR120020 00B 4[MR310091 08A 21
MR120031 00B 1[MR310100 08A 10
MR210000 01 9MR310110 08A 7
MR210011 08B 3[MR310120 08A 4
MR210030 01 3[[MR330000 07 5
MR210070 01 2[MR330010 07 16
MR210081 01 8[MR330020 07 7
MR220001 01 5[MR330030 07 3
MR220010 01 14{MR480000 10B 5
MR220020 01 4[[MR48001 1 10C 6
MR220030 01 15{[MR480021 10E 9
MR230010 04D 1](MR480030 10D 15
MR230020 02C 12|[MR480040 10D 9
MR230030 04D 7|[MR480050 10E 7
MR230040 04D 5([MR480060 10D 11
MR230070 04D 3[MR480070 10E 14
MR250000 08A 1](MR480080 10E 1
MR250010 07 1](MR480090 10E 15
MR250020 10D 1](MR480100 10D 7
MR250030 08A 5(MR480111 10E 3
MR250030 08B 7|[MR480120 10E 11
MR250040 08B 1](MR480130 10C 3
MR250055 11 9[MR480140 10B 9
MR250060 08A 8[[MR480150 10C 4
MR250090 00A 1](MR480160 10C 5
MR250100 00A 4[MR480170 10E 4
MR250110 08B 2[MR480180 10B 6
MR250120 08B 8[[MR480190 10C 8
MR250130 13 19[[MR480200 10D 14
MR250140 11 5[[MR480210 10E 6

-3-




I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION  No. ITEM || LIST No. SECTION  No. ITEM
MR480220 108 3|INB0QJ210060 01 12
MR480220 10D 3|[P6240010 06 17
MR480230 10B 11[lPG240020 06 11
MR480240 10D 12||PG240030 06 1
MR480250 10C 11{PG240040 06 4
MR480260 10E 17|PG250001 04E 2
MR480280 10D 4flag210012 01 10
MR480290 10E 8[104270002 028 2
MR480300 10E 18[[aJ270011 028 3
MR480310 10D 8[l0J270020 02B 7
MR480320 10E 12[[aJ270030 02B 10
MR480330 10D 6109270040 028 9
MR480340 10C 10[[0J270060 028 6
MR480350 10C i[laJ270070 028 11
MR480360 10C 13[/0J270080 02B 5
MR480370 10C 2[[0J270091 028 13
MR480380 10C 14[aJ270100 028 4
MR480390 10B 4llag270140 028 8
MR480400 10B 2|[RD230060 04 A 2
MR510002 11 4lRD230130C 03 9
MR620002 13 1[[RD230250 05 1
MR620012 13 2[[RD230250 05 2
MR620020 13 15{|RD230370C 04 A 20
MR620030 13 14||RD230480 04 A 12
MR620042 13 6{IRD230490 04 A 13
MR620052 13 13||RD240154 06 21
MR620062 13 8l[RD240271 04E 3
MR620072 13 11||RD270020 04D 11
MR620080 13 17lRD270040 04D 10
MR620110 13 10[lRD710330 12 4
MR710060 12 12||RD710340 12 3
MR730015 10A 3|[RD710351 12 7
MR730025 10A 15[lRD710361 12 8
MR730050 10A 5[IRD710370 12 2
MR730061 10A 6|[RD710380 12 5
MR730081 10A 13||RH230271 03 22
MR730091 10A 8[[RH230280 03 21
MR730101 10A 10[lRH230300 03 20
MR730110 10A 14||RH230311 03 3
MR730120 10A 11|[RH230320 03 14
MR790000 08A 14RH230330C 03 12
MR790010 00A 5[[RH230410C 04 A 14
MR790010 10E 2[[RH230440 04 A 23
MR790020 08B 9|[RH230450 04 A 24
NBOHT710000 00A 3||RH230460 04 A 25

—4-




I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION  No. ITEM LIST No. SECTION  No. ITEM
RH230540 04B 28[/SG270000 04E 8
RH230550 048 21|/8G270050 04C 13
RH230610 03 11[/S6270060 04C 15
RH230801 03 2l[s6270070 04cC 16
RH230810 03 4lls6270081 02C 4
RN230010 03 23(/SG270090 02C 11
RN230020C 03 24)/86270110 04C 19
RN230030 03 25(/SG270120 04cC 18
RN230040 03 26[/SG270130 04E 7
RR230031C 048 22||SG270140 04E 4
RR230081 04C 4[ls6270180 04E 10
RR230091 04C 24210171 02A 7
RR230130 04B 9l[sk480030 08A 6
RR230140 048 11{/SL230001 04A 1
RR230150 048 10[/SL230021 04A 3
RR230240 03 16[[SL230031 04A 5
RR230250 03 15(/SL230040 04A 10
RR240300C 06 18{/SL 230070 04A 6
RR240330 06 10[[SL230080 04A 11
RR240510 06 20/[SL230090 04 A 4
RR240660 06 9l[sL230140 04D 4
RV230180 04D 2[[sL270000 04E 5
RV240040 06 22||SL270010 04E 6
RV240050 06 23[|SL270020 04E 13
RV240062 06 25(|SL270030 04E 11
RV240071 06 21||SL270040 04E 12
RV240081 06 26
RV240091 06 24
RV240100 06 2
RV240110 06 3
RV240180 06 5
RV250070 04E 1
RV710050 12 6
$C160011 00A 10
$6160011 0oC 4
$6160020 00A 11
$6160020 0oocC
$6160031 00A
$6160031 0oC
$6710010 12 11
$6230000 048 21
$6230220 04A 19
$6230260 05 6
$6230300 04B 35
86250060 04D 6




	Text1: Machine Serial No. 3117873G13 and later
	Text3: WITH MK7 TRIMMER


